

ANNEX No.1

Regulations of Price Promotions



REGULATIONS OF PRICE PROMOTIONS

I. General provisions

- 1. Price promotions are organized by the Seller.
- 2. Price promotion covers products offered in the bookmarks "Promotions" and "Product of the day".
- 3. The terms of promotion are specified in these Regulations; matters not provided for in this document are subject to provisions of Sales Regulations that may be found on <u>www.sklep.alergsova.pl</u>.
- 4. Terms of promotional offer may not be combined with other promotional offers or special offers, unless the terms of particular promotional offers allow such possibility which is explicitly indicated each time in the description of any promotional offer.

II. Promotional offer

- 1. Terms of promotional offer may change in the currency of the offer; however, it does not concern orders placed before the introduction of any amendment.
- 2. The promoter shall inform on the scope of amendment on the websites where one may find information on promotional offer.
- 3. Promotional offer is binding for clients who make their orders in the promotional period and accept the provisions of the Seller's Regulations.

III. Promotional period

Promotional offer lasts from the date of its announcement to its withdrawal and is valid in the case of orders made merely through the Internet Shop or by means of specific form that may be found on the websites <u>www.alergsova.pl</u>, and <u>www.dermasova.pl</u>.

IV. Participants

Promotional offer is addressed to the Clients who:

- a) accept the provisions of Sales Regulations of the Seller,
- b) make their orders in the course of promotional period according to the principles stipulated in the Sales Regulations of the Seller

V. Description of promotional offer

Clients who meet the conditions of participation in the promotion may make their orders according to the terms referred to in the Sales Regulations of the Seller and at prices offered in the bookmark "Promotions".

VI. Final provisions

- 1. The Regulations enter into force as from the date of their release on the website of the Shop.
- 2. The Shop reserves the right to amend the Regulations. The amendments enter into force as from the date of their release on the Shop's website. In the case of contracts concluded



prior to the amendment to the Regulations, they are subject to the Regulations that were in force as at the date of making the order by the Client.

3. Matters not provided for in these Regulations are subject to the provisions of the Civil Code and law of 30 May, 2014, on consumer rights, law on provision of electronic services, and other respective regulations of the Polish law.



ALERGSOVA: Quiet and Safe Sleep